Operating manual
NK06
Conductive level probe
09
01
52
86
 •

5.1 General
General information
Type designation NK06
Number of electrodes 1 to 3
Measurement principle Conductive
5.2 Input variables
Measuring range The measuring range is determined by the
electrode length. The maximum length is
1000mm.
Other lengths available on request.
Input signal Probe rods covered: A current flows
between the rods.
Probe rods uncovered: No current flows
between the rods.
5.3 Operating conditions
Ambient temperature range -20 to +50 °C
Storage temperature range -20 to +50 °C
Medium temperature range max. 60 °C
Medium conductivity Depending on the control relay used
however, at least 5 µS/cm
Operating pressure Max. 10 bar
Protection class IP IP65
DNV Cert. No. TAA00002BV
5.4 Construction design
Process connection Screw-in pin G1
Electrical connection Device plug according to
DIN EN 175301-803-A, ISO 4400
Installation position User-defined
Dimensions According to customer specification
5.4.1 Materials
Materials of the parts that come into contact with the medium
Electrode head Brass
Sealant NBR
Insulating socket Delrin (Polyoxymethylen POM)
Electrode insulation ECTFE (ethylene-chlorotrifluoroethylene),
Kynar (polyvinylidene fluoride)
Spacer Tekaform AH black (polyoxymethylene
POM-C)
Probe rod Stainless steel 1.4305
Materials of the parts that come into contact with the surroundings
Line socket PA GF
Sealant NBR
Electrode head Brass
FISCHER Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH Technical data | 5
BA_EN_NK06 13/20
5.4.2 Dimension drawings
38
5.